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mrrh i -
Scientist H¢
lssucdl a8 Wmhingran, D ©, Fmon Duy Ly
April, 17, 1940, U'nder -ulihu':mr 1:1
Jumes A, Pashey, Posemaper Lieneral,
Dhireng thse adencnnigpaieon of Franklin D Rogsceelr

WALTER REED (18531-1902)

Walter Reed, an American surgeon and b““‘['
iologist; was born in 1831, Educated in medi-
cine ar the University of Virginia, Bellvue Hos.
piml, N. Y. City, and in bacreriology -:IJuhn
Hopkins. During the Spanish American War he
investigared che typhoid epidemic among U, 5.
troops. He is known best for his ruﬂ.rth_uﬂﬂ»
in Havans daring the yellow fever epidemic and
for hiz duscovery of the method of ansmission
of yellow fever. Three months afrer he had indi-
cated the mosquito Adides spypii as the carrier of
the discase the epidemic was controled. He ilso
did noted work in erysipelas and cholera.  The
Walter Reed Memonial Hospial in Washingion
is pumed for him. He died in 1902,
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dJctentist 10c
lnsed a1 Chik nigG, llinads, Fing Doy Cakw,
April, 28, 1940, Under authatier of

Jumes A Furley, Posrmasrer General,
the sdminiseration of Pranklin [ Rooaevelt,

JAME ADDAMS (1860-193%)
Jane Addams, social reformer and head resident
of Hull House, Chicago, was born ar Cedary ille,
I, in 1860; was graduated ar Rockford oollege
in 1881 spent twio vears in Eorope, 1883-8% —
studicd in Philadelphia, 1855; and, in 1889, with
Mizs Ellen Gazes Sty opened the social serle.
ment of Hull House, By her practical methods,
ootable executive Eifts, and admirbie humanir.
Brian Spdrit, she Decame one of the foremast lead.
o of social sertlement work in America. In
1919, she was clected president of the internac-
ional congress of women st Washingron and ar-
eended the PERoe COnVenions ar Furich in T E]
and st Vienna in 1921. Her publications inchede
A New Comrciener and aw Awcirnr Eeil. The Koerdr of
Yowh aud rhy City Sereets, and The Lisy Rard of
Woamen'y ..*-'er.l'a:r =be died May 21, 1934 ar the

epe of sevenry-four. hi

cAMPUY AMEEICANS

Composer lc
lasygel m1 Bardsown, Ky., Fiot Day City,
blay 3, 1940, Ulnadey sipbsirisy of
Jarmes A. Farley, Poscmasier Geoeeal,

Duning the sdminivreion of Frenklis D, Recgeselr,
STEFHEN COLLINS FOSTER [1826-1864)
Steplien Calling Foster, American song Compos-
ef, was bom at Lawrenceville, now & pant of
Fraburgh, Pe, in 1826, He first wrote Negro
mclodees, “Old Uocle Med™ and “Oh, Susanns ™
which immediacly guined & wide populasity.
O his song “Old Folks ar Home™ 300,000 copics
were sold. = “Nelly Bly,” My Old Kenmuclky
Home” "0 Boys, Carry Me Long,"” “Come
Whese My Love Lies Dreaming.” “Louisiana
Belle,” “Masa’s in the Cold, Cold Ground,”
and “Ellen Boyne™ were smony the modr popu-
las. He published 173 songs, many of which
were translated into other languages, He died

in MNew York, in 1864 " e
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Composer Zc
Isiized 8t Waihlngioa, D C, Finr Day Ciiy,
Say 3, 1940, Under asaberity of
Jamses A. Fasbey, Postmasict Ceseiel,
[Dhuring the adminisbmisn of Fanklia 0, Becaevelr

J[]HH PHILIP SOUSA (1854-1932)

John Philip Sousa, American bandmaster and

compogser, wes borm s Washington, D G 1834,

He stadicd music and became first violin in Jac-

ques Oifenbach’s orchestra. He was bandmasrer

ul_'!he United States marine corps, 1880-92, and,

after 1892, was director of Sonsa's band., His

abiliey as o composer of marches won him the

nitle of “the march king." His compositions in

clude the opers T Smapelors, Tk Querm of Huarts,

£l I:-..J_I"'.I_-n. Tids Bride-Blacr. The Charladan, Chvili

and tor Wondmfal Loy, and The Free Lawcrs five Mre. C. G. Evert
suites; a symphonic poem: snd many popular 510 Ashland Avenue

marches, He made a toar of the world ta 1910
1L His poblications include Tée Fafrd Sreime, Park Riﬂgﬁl 1l1linocis.
Phwelleey im pde Wearerm Wer .I.II_ ;|'|\i Trameza? af emai

He died az Hn:e.il.'l_l.;_ Pa. 1o 1953 Hie

A 1R Mall

FAMOUSY AMERICANE
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Composer 3¢

Baivierd af Mew York, B, Y., Fint Day Ciiy,
My 13, 1940, Under muchosiy of
Jumey A Ferey, Posrmaises Geaeral
Dhcring the adminincracon of Prasklin I3 B ooaarieria
YVICTOR HERBERT (1859-19248)
Victar Herbert, composer and eondoctar, was baen
in Dhablin, Ircland. He studied music i Cretmany
and pmincd hin fing powicion el prominence s
rllul'h'gl.'-| vslor-cellorw ol oF 1fi Couit archi i3,
SiEtipart. He came o9 the United Soake i and
noloncelli in the Merronolitan oechetra, New
York, 1586, Satmequently bhe waa dohnected winh
Tk ] I

codife Thomas's, Sewdis and other orchioera
afganiratom 3 oaalnie §6d condoouar Hre {oaoulied

and wan conduceod of the Piinha; rh vyrnphusny

orcherre, 1E08-1904, and becssne condocinr

Lo own MNew York oarchoera, 1904,

foenpomtbhons are the comie ooerns Proms [\

e Wrizerd of rhe Nile, The Spespade Oy s

Bergreae, The Anveer, The Vieeroy, The Idnly Mra. C:. G. Evert
Eye, The Fortmne Teller, Babere, Rober im T

e e e, ek 510 Ashland Avenue

':'.'_ He sl wene the I in .':': . : .PE-I'l': RidEE? Illinuis'

he opperas pvllorma and Madsline

o the orchestra; and songs
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FAMOUS AMERICANS

Com POSeér oc
Insssed at Poterborough, M. H. Firg Dy City,
Mlay 13, 1940, Ulnder miithorey of
Jamss A, Fagiey, Postmiess Gemesal.
Urimg the adsmimismsuon of Prasklin D Eoowvelr

EDVWARD A MacDOWELL {1B61-1508)
Edward Alexander MacDowell, Amorican com-
poser, was boen in Mew York Coy. His furst
wmportand teachicr was Tercas Carnehio,

In 1BEZ, he met Liszy, who brought sbowr the
publec performance of ki Frrg Modern Swite, In

IBEE, lor hocated in Boston, where e soon fose ko
fame as 3 periormer and s & composer of orches-
tral pambers. In 1B86, he wai made the first
profesor of mmic m Colusmbta University,  1Me
wa one of the seven ofiginal fembernn of the
American Academy of A and Lettess,
MacDowell's musmc displays  the most sriking
orginality sitained by an American compeser, I
the smaller formu of composition. be i3 ranked

with Schimann amd Larsng. .|'|.I.'||.l||d: higi works gre HI‘B L] c L] G ] E.r.la rt

Lovely Alda; fowr senatas for the T
Eroire, Merie, .-r..d-;-.:'::. :-.:rlh.-'.rlrlrujr.u:‘ﬂ:: 51“ .ﬁ.ﬂlﬂﬂnd Lvﬁnua

trﬂ.u!. [ pang a8 ofchestra; apd lesser Oty - .E'H.I"k Hiﬁg&l 11 11111:#15 M
posstsaas lor the plano, icluding  Woodland
Skeredes and Sea Pacri. Hi mmnd fmiled, 10%;

and b dicd in
o 2 SR8, Yy I 4 A IR MiAIT




FAMOUS AMERICANS

Author lc¢

lanwed wr Tareyrown, M, ¥., Fint Day Liry,
damanry 19, 1240, Under sumbornty of
Jamen A. Pasley, Pormanes Geenerid,
Thring e sdminisuscion of Franklis . Roo

Washingron Irving, American ssthor, §

in Mew Yark City, in 1783,  lIrving ¢ ltrt:?gqr_]

law affice ar 16, but foend that wiriting wes mate

profisble, W  He wirotc meny starcs,— bea

known of which, are, perhaps, The Leprod of

Sleepy Hallew, and Rip Van Winkls, contained in

the well known Sheek Beak, published in 1819, 5

Irving's Life of Groldemdth wras ]'Il.:lHi:h-‘.‘d in 1849 .

and his grear work, the Liflv of Waikinglem, was Mrs. C. E?H‘Tt Ave
published in 1833-30. He spent the last years 4221 K. Sawyer -y
of his life ar Sunnyside, in his own “Sleepy Chi oago , Il1inolis.
Hollow,” on the Hudson, near Tamymown, He

died, in 1837; and was ebecied 1o the Amendan

ball of fame in 1910,

T o 1) B N LA LA

FAMOUS AMERICANS
Author 2¢

Panises! 0 Cooperyrown, M. Yo Finst Day City,
danunry 19, 194], Under suthany of
Juma A Farpry, Possmasner Goeoerl,

Dwtwng the admommtramson of Franklin D Hopwracveiy

JAMES FENIMORE COOPER (1782-1831)
James Fenimare Cooper, American novelist, was
born in Burlingron, M. | 1789. When very
young, he was mken to Coopemtown, Omego
coanty, M. Y., where be lived in the froner
wilds wnnl be went to ses where he obmined six
yean” cxpenende in naval life. In 1820 appeared
his frst work, Prcsstion, followed in 1821 by
Tie Spr, then appeared his sea storics,— The Bad
Rever, Piler, and Watewitch - and his famous
“Leathersrocking senies™ of Indian life and ad-

VEOITE, I..ﬂ'dl.'ld.ll'i_!," -lhﬂ Plﬂrn'.r,‘ L.'r.l' i_f I“.'q.r Mlﬂlllr\- 4221 H' Sawyﬂr JIL"'II an Lla
sut, Patbfimder, Deerslayer, and Praivie. A Hister Chi eago , 1llincois,

af ebw Nary of tbe Unired Searer was one of his las

works. He died in 1831 and was elecred to the

Armerscan hall of fame in 1910,

TN BTATE FO-ATA0E

FAMOUS AMERICANS il 7 ;

Author 3¢ F= w9\ | @

leswed ot Boston, Mo, Fiest Day City, 5 L b
Eebruary 5, 1940, Under aathority of - -

Jamies A Farlew, Pooresmsses Genseal,
Daricg the adminssrranan of Frastlin . Roomovelh

RATPH WALDD EMERSON (1803-1883)
Rl]_.':h Waldo Emerson, Amernicen ﬁu:l‘ij[_ |-|||:-
ﬂ'lrl:lpl.'rl'_f. and pact, was born =t Bosuon, Mass.,
Ml} 24, IB0%. He received hes desqﬂ.- 0o erf af
Harvard university in 1821, and taught fora shost
tme i Bosoon. In 1879, he berame minteter of
the Second church of Boston, a Unimrian congre-
pgrbon. From this minisory be resigned for con-
scienbious ressons in 1832, Among the many
conttibutions to literatuze falling from his pen
gree Narary, The Amerscaw Scbolar, Comcard H_;lm. - III"E - G - E?El't
hiis - EJ;.-;:. .E.l].fi:ﬁ' Trwiti, Condsct of .l':fr, Sassiry 4221 Hﬂr th an}ra ™ Jlivﬂ' 5y
and Kalitaks, gnd Sevorvigmty of Erbizi.  His lase
WEArs Wele !p:h:l!in !nj:i:l_l.: huis |:|.1|:lu].'l|u|.|rd g ch 1EHE 2 - Ill iﬂDiE >
'ﬂ-ﬂ"ipﬂ and in piEpafng 4 COMp lete edition of
bisworks, He died April 27, 1882, &

A IR MAIL




FAMOUS AMEKEICANY
Author 5¢

losried mi Concord, Muss,, Fing Day Gy,
Februney %, 1940, Under suthoony od
Jasnen A, Purley, Poarmasict Censral.
Dhiring the adeiniranon of Franklin . Ecomrveit.

LOUISA MAY ALCOTT (1832-1888)
Louisa May Alcom, American juvenile wrirer.
daughrer of Amos Bronson Alcott, was born in
Germantown, Pa., in1832, When two years old
she was mken 1o Concord, Mass, Her first vol-
ume was Flowsr Fables, published in 1853, Dur-
ing the Civil War, she was a volunteer nurse in
the South and, in 1863, wrote Hasparal Skercher.
Listle Wonsen was published in 1868, and was
followed at short inteevals by As O/J-Fasbioend
Girl, Eight Cansins, Silver Pitchers, Undor rhe Lilacr,
Lirtly Mew, Baie in Bloem, Jo'r Boys, and others,
These rank among the most highly esteemed
Ametican fiction for young peope. She died in
1888 &t Baston, Massechusetts. Y

FAMOUS AMERICANS

Author 10¢

lisvaed ot Hanpibal, MMissowel, Feot Day City
Fobrusry 11 1946 Usder suthosicy ol
Jame A. DParby. Powmsssser Geveval,
Diuring the sdmineminss of Frasklin D, Roseerele

SAMUEL L CLEMENS (1235-1010)

Samupe]l Lanpghorne Clemens, ["Mark Twain™
American humorin and novelist, was boen ar
Florida, Mo., in 1835, He was cducated in the
common schools, Hanibal Missoor., In 1862,
he became ediror of the Vieginia City [Nev.) En-
Ferprige.  Here be first displayed his powers as o
writes of humor and sarcesm. In 1884, Clemer s
cogaged in the publishing enterprise of C. L
Webster & Co., the fallure of which some wn
years later, involved bim in heavy losses. He paid
much of the firm’s indepredness and restared b
own formne by procceds of lectures and books,
He wrote more than twenty books: smong the
best known of which are; Adersrerer of Tom S
yor, and Adeesrares of Hucklvherry Finw, He died
in 1910 sod was cleaed o the American hall
of fame in 1920, .

FAMOUS AMERICANS
Poet le

losmed s Pordasd, Msine, Fing Day Ciry,
Febrwary 16, 1940, Under R bosery of
Jemizs A Failky, Postmasier Genersl,
Maring ihe sdminiersison of Fmntlin D. Bomevelc

HEMRY W. LONGFELLOW [1807-1882)
Henry Wadiworth Longfellow, America pocr
was bomn at Portland, Matoe, in 1807, Groaduear-
ed from Bowdoin College ar 1B where he begen
bis poctical carcer.  When 19 bhe was professar
of modem es and literature in his alma
mater 1830-35, From 1H36-34 in aame capacaty
&t Horvard, Among his eardy works—= Evsgelie,
Hyporves, and Tir Gelden Lopred.  Adver fesipning
frogHarvard be wrote steadily for 30 years, and
his later wodks incloded Cosrtsbip of Maler Sromd-
izh, Seny of Hiswazhs. Longfellow is justly pop-
uler g3 the American poet who, above all others,
cxpressed the slmple, natural afections and sen-
timenw with wovarying kindliness, moral eleva-
don, and foe artistic sense.  He died in 1BBX
eod wes eleced to the American hall of fame
in 1900, %

.
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FAMOUS AMERICANS
Educator 3¢

losued mr Cambridge, Mans., Pt Day Ciy,
Marck I8, 1940, Ulndee autbsority of
Jumey A Parley, Powmaseer Geoeral,
Dwring che sdminiseraticn of Franklin [ Rooarvels,

CHARLES WILLIAM ELIOT (1834-1926)
Charles Willinm Elior, American educstor, was
born at Boston in 1634 and was graduated from
Harvard university in 1853, He mught mathe-
matics and chemistry ar Harvard. In 1863, he
wias chosen professor of analytical chemistry in
the Massachusetis instimee of technology, which

o8t he filled for a period of four years, In 1869,

iliot, succeeded Thomas Hill as president of
Harvard, and continwed ar its head unril 1909,
when he became president emerimas, The elect-
e l::l‘sttlh a5 mow 1|.|:||w n;d-:u i-::m::inn t..lulc:.rul;::
was devised and develo ¥ him. He alio be-
tume widely known s speaker and writer on Mrs. C. G. Evert

td.ul-‘l&iﬂﬂa.l. subdects, H-:-;id:—:. nurﬂvﬁrg;us:jm:idrmh 4221 North sawlbrﬂ r Ave. -
t3 ind chemical memairs, be published in con-

junction with F. H. Storer a .i"ul:i.rnn.l' of Imargame; '[.'-hi ﬁﬂ-ﬂﬂ' i I]- 1111[315 .

{-.IE"'B"H'J;I I:I.l'ld ] -’!{l-"f le' walitative Chemicel A=

aiviir.  Laver he published Amoican Comrridaiion:

te Civilization, Educarions! Keform, and others. At

the age of 92, he died in 1926, .

FAMOUS AMERICANS
Educator 5e¢

Liswed at Evansten, M., Far Day City,
Murch 28, 1940, Upder wathoriry of
James A Farbey, Pourmsoer Conorsl

During dhe sdmininmion of Frasklin D, Kool

FRANCES E. WILLARD (1839-1898)
Frances Elimbeth Willard, American educator
and reformet, was born in Churchyille, N, 4l
in 1839, After some years spent in teaching, she
became professor of acsthetics in Northwestern
universicy and was made dean of woman's col-
lege in 1871. She began active temperance work
in 1874 &% sccvemary of the narions]l women's
Christian remperance union; in 1879, she was
made president of thar orgenintion, and held
the office for nl:l:]':r?ﬂ}'t'lfs. She founded the Mrs. C. G. Every
wn:ld.‘:;unun’: Christian [-nn:uprun;t nRiGn in 4221 Horth EE,'IH:,"-BI" Ave,,
1883 in 1888, becume im president.  Her
writings include Wemes and Temporancs - and - Ghiﬂﬂﬂ,ﬂ. Illineis.
Glimpacr of Filty Years, She died in 1698, and
was elected to the American hall of fame in 1910,

YVIA AIR MAIL - SPECIAL DELIVERY
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Educator 10c

lsnoed wx Tuskeger lnasimuge, Als « Fima Dy Ciry,
Agpril, 7. 1940, Unsder mutheeiey of
Jeme A Farley, Powmsses Gemgral

Diuning tor sdminicranon of Fraskiin D). Eoosevelr

BOOKER T, WASHINGTON (18387 -1915)
Booker Talisferro Washingtan, American edu-
cator of the Wegro, was born near Hales Fard,
Va, shour 1838, the san of & molemo slave and
of & white man. He gradoated from Hampron
rnstiute, Vi, Harvard, and Darmmouth. He was
a teacher ac Hampton institute voul eleced by
the srere suthomtes, 1881, a3 head of '.|'|.|.1~Le_,_.;_r:-
instiruee, which be ofganized and made nowahly
successful,  He became & well-known and able
wrHEr snd i_P-Eﬁtrl_nﬂ racial and educational ¥ra. C. G. Evert
Eh:lm .I'.Il‘l ]"-ub.:llh'.lunl. .i.nc||.|.ﬂ|.' r.'l'-'..mlr ated 4221 North EE.“'FEP Ave. .
A PIE, L'lr From Sl ey, Fater af the Amercan
Megre, Charaeter Badlding, Stery of My Life and Chi cago., Illinois.
Wark, B Witk Hands, The Kipre in Beirsiis, A T
and Ih:k'l.:gf..u}:”; Desm., He died in 19145, FEE Claimed DY

VIA ATR MAIL SPECTAL DELIVERY
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FAMOUS AMERICANS
Scientist le¢

lanued wt Se. Prancloville, La., First Day City,
April, 8, 1940, Uader suthoeity of
~ Jumes A, Fasbey, Posunaster General,
Dhiring the sdminhdrsiion of Frenklia T, Roowevele,

JOHN JAMES AUDUBON (1780-1851)
John James Audubon, American Mamralist of
French descent, was born near New Orleans, La.,
n 1760, In 1830 the first of the four volumes of
his preat work, The Binds of America, appearcd,
This magnificent collection of colored plates,
which was sold for $1000 a copy, was quickly fol-
lowed by an explanatory work entitled Americes
'[:'f'l':!l'l'ﬁ'ilrlslf.t.l' Bragrapdy, Audubon also |.'II"'I.'-\jl.‘l'-lil{"l-il
B Sumilar ll-'ﬂ]'k on the _Erdnlpu': .if .-'!mn:.rl Bt
much of this work was done by his sons, John
and Vicror, Avdubon was not o learned scient-
!-l-t NFI j':;;l:'l-l' l:il-l'-. bur his itff-dl'tl}'i:l'.]: enthus-
kasm for hes subpedt and the aniformly pleasin
‘FIIJ-'I-lil'iH- of work made him the m{u.:dr:uin#ﬁ “I'S - E 5 G' E?Ert
hl”id' l.“dl!;ﬂ-j :h:!'lu'hf of pioncer American nu- 510 Ashland Avenue
turalises, e died in Bew Yaork, 18%1; was eleor-
ed to the American hall of fame in 1900, I PE.I']: R Iﬂﬂﬂ - 111 i“ﬂi 1

FAMOUS AMERICANT
B! - & a
Jclentist 2c

livwed mt Jeferson, Georgin, Fard Dur Chis
fpril, B, 1943, Llnder suchorioy of
E Jumscy A Farley, Poursnaiser Geaseral
t"l-ll-'lﬂl e edmimisrnos of Faskiin D Rosaceels

CRWFORD W. LONG (1813-1878]

F.:ﬂ“'fl:ll‘d W. Long, American sutoeon, was boen

in Daniclsville, Ga., in 1813, He was graduated

ar Franklin college in 1833, and in medicine a2

the University of Pennsylvanisin 1839, He was

probably the firsr 1o employ cther o5 en anes-

thene i ] 1H]‘5E"F‘|-'. In 3-11!'-.'||_ |-E-G:, i l.l.:..'l'u.lna'

tered cther m m patient and during the enining

period of unconciousness removed a tamar from

the neck. Between this dare and 1843 he oper-

Afcc npon seversl odher paticots under ether, bt

did not anpounce his observations. While Lang

was $ill hewttng, Dr. W. T. G. Momon of

Besron, at De. C T, Jackeon's sugpestion, made,

mn i,_‘i_'ﬂ.l, hm frse ].'lul'-lli.' demonsiraiion, which HI'E &
wai followed by the world-wide publication ot 510 Ashlsnd Avenua

the successful application of ether snesthesiz 1o

Hrgery LEIIJE died in 1878 A smioc of b Par]': E‘i'isﬂ ] Ill inu iE "
wis unvedled in starpary hall in 1926 b

L g A Il R M A IL
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Scientist 3¢
lasued at Santa Rosa, California, Fint Day City,

Apgil, 17, 1940, Under surhariry ol
— A . Poarmasser Greneral,

During the adminigranion of Franklin D, Roosvel:.
LUTHER BITEBANE. {1840-192&)
Luther Burbank, American plant brecder and
bortcolmurisy, was born in Lancaster, Mass | 1849;
was educated ar Lancaster academy; and early de-
voted himself to the stody of plant life. He re-
moved 1o Santa Bosa, ifornm, 1E7S, where
be esmblished experiment farms and was laer
appointed special lecrurer ar Leland Sanford an-
iversity. His success in dﬂl.'lﬂ:ing valushle new
forms of plant life aroused wide interest in plant
brecding. These new waricties include the Bur-
bank m;i::ldl Wickson, 2pple, Ocober pur-
ple, rﬁlm efici, and climax, plums: gian,
e e creel) o Lot
£, the plumcor; ow, Burbank, an
E:nu.ﬂma Im&;ﬂis].l:lﬂfj&:::ml af amarylls; the Mrs. C. G. Evert
hasts deipy; giant, an ance callag; vanous '
nﬂﬁ&]u, peaches, nuts, and berries; and other 510 Ashland Avenue
val lents. He wrote Tr.ifr:l; af rdv Human P'B,rk Riﬂ.ﬂﬂ 3 ll l.i.ﬂtl-i 8.
Flagt and Hew Plensy sz Teained 10 Werk for Man.
He died in 1926

¥ I 4 AIR MAIL




FAMOUS AMERICANSE
. i
Poet 2¢
|"1:|1‘IJ at Haverhill, Mass  First Day City,
February 15, 1940, Under suchoricy of

dame A Farley, Posmsaser Georml
aring the pdminiirsdon ol Franklin D. Rootoveli

JOHN GREENLEAF WHITTIER (1807-1892)
Jehn Greenleaf Whintier, American poet, was
born of Quaker parenes st Haverhill, Mass., in
1807, He learped the shoemaking trade, hut
carly began 1o write for the press.  In 1831, he
published his first work, Legendr of New England,
in prose and verse. After editing several papers,
he went o Philadelphia to edit the Poongfrania
Freeman, an Antislavery paper, the office of which
was burned by a mob, in 1838, In 1840, he see-
tled arc Amesbory, Mass,

Distinguished by simplicicy and sincerity, Whit-
ntier ranks with the foremost American pocts. A

mong his best-known poems are “Barbara Fric-
tchie,” “The Barefoor Boy,” "Maud Muller,’

“The Eternal Goodpes” “The Pipes at Luck.
now,” and some that have been sct to FISIC 2%
hymns. He dicd in 1892 and was elected 1o the
American hall of fame in 190%, Pl

FAMOUS AMERICANS

Poet 3¢

lssued wt Combribge, Muss., Fint Duay City,
Februnry 20, 1940, Upder suthonicy of

Jumes A Farley, Pommpser Gemeral,
Tharing the sdmininrrinon of Fraaklin . Eooscweli.

JAMES RUSSELL LOWELL (1819-1881)

James Rusiell Lowell, American poct, cssayist,
and diplomat, was born in Cambridge, Mass., in
1819. He was edoueared sr Harvard un:iwrsl'l;'_v,_
and, at graduarion in 1558, was class His
Legewd af Brittawy appearcd in 1844, and, in 1843,
be published & prose work eotitded Cowversarions
o Somme of pbe Ol Paety, [n 1846 appeared the firse
of the famous sarincal senics of Biglew Papers,
In 1853, Lowell succeeded H. W. Longfellow as
professor of modern languages ar Harvard and
held the chair waol 1877, His wrid ngs during
the period when be was professor and diplomar
mclode Deder pbe Wiallows, awnd Orber Poemi; and
others.  In brilliancy, SUpPEstvEnsss, and force,
his best prose has seldom been surpassed.  He
died in 18591; =nd wes cleczed to the American
hall of fame in 1905, b

FAMOUS AMERICANY
Poet 5¢
lapmes] mr Camden, M. |, Fiez Dzy Gy,
Febrmary 20, 1940, Usder ssthoricy of

Jamm A Farley, Posrmasrss Gescral,
Daring the adminiscraron of Prazklis D, Roosorclc

TWALT WHITMAN (1819-1892)

Walt Whirmasn, American poet, wis bom af
Wicsr Hills, L 1., i0 1819, He learned the prine-
I0E rade, mughtschool, and wrote for newspap-
e and magazines. Later he was o pewspeper
publisher and editor, practised carpenery, builr
and 30ld bouses, and rraveled extensively on foot.
In 1833 appearcd his first collection of Lesver of
Grass, to the elaboration of which chicfly he de-
voted the remainder of his life. It is largely un-
metrical, but, for ichoess of poetic imagination,
some of it is unexcelled in American Liverature,
His Dirwm Taps, 1863, recalls the poor’s experi-
ences while an army nuree ot Washiogron in the
Civil War period.  Altho a glorificasion of de-
mocracy &nd of the average man, Whitman's
poctry has no: been popular, mainly on accouot
of i EXPiTas dehance of IIIEH.T]' and other con-
wention:. He is, however, one of the ousmnd-
ing fipures in American Literarure. Died, 1892,

Mrs. C. Evert
4221 North Sawyer Ave.,
Chieago, lllinois.

Vel A A IR MAIL

=)
s

. -k =

S

H-rﬂi c- E-“.Ert
4221 North Sawyer Ave.,
Chicago, Illinois.

Y14 A IR LA I L

Mrs. C. Evert
4221 North Sawyer Ave.,
Chieago, Illinois.




FAMOUS AMERICANY

Poet 10¢

lawiied wi Creeslield, Tnd,, First Diay City,
February 24, 1940, Usder sutharicy of
. James A, Iy, Postmaser Gentral,
During the sdminiszrsison of Prasklis D, Ewu-vﬂl.

JAMES WHITCOMB RILEY (1853-1916)

James Whircomb Riley, American poct, was
bom at Greenfield, Ind,, in 1853, He received
a common school education. Scveral years of his 40
life Were spent as itinerant sign painter, actor, g
and musician. This experience gave him oppor- D
tunity to remodel plays and to compose songs,
and broughe him into intimate touch with the
life and the speech of the common people, whom
he later portrayed admirably in prose and verse.
About 1873, Riley began to contribute poems
to Indiana newspapers and for some time served
ur:I'_pil:nm-:. E.}Iq' :_: prr:hm:'ncnt as an interprets Mrs.
er of simple life, of childhood, and of common,
homely scenes. He has been styled the “poet 4221 N. an;.mr Ave. '
laureate of democracy.”  Riley's works include Chicago, Illinois.
Tie OVd Swizernin Hole snd "Loven More Porms, The
Basr Girl and Orber Sketcher, and others.
In 1911, he was elecred a member of the Amer- ;
ican academy of arts and letters. He diedin 1916, VIA A 1R M AIL

FAMOUS AMERICANE
Educator le¢

lwined at Bodton. Maie., Fing Dawy Ty,

Muech 14, 194, Under sochoricy of

Jamnn A Fasley, Poiemasixe Generul.
Dhzring che adminisraiton of Frasklin . B

HORACE MANMN [1796-1859)
Hosace Mann, American educational refor
and staresman, was born ot PFranklin, Mass. 179 Ars A eS;
He graduated at Brown university, 1819, He be-
came secrecary of the Massachuseres board of ed-
poamion in 1837, end in 15935, was made presid-
entof Anboch tn]]esn. Ohia. He wrotwe Latsra
i Educarson: Rurlhn'\.' i on Edurationsi T e uf Lrev-
mawy, Gread Brisamn, and Irelawd: mnd Om the Sewads
of Plyrwelery tm Scbeels. Horace Mann was uncic- N
ing in his effors in the ause of educstional re- Mrs, C. G, Evert
form. ltwes thro bnd eforts that the Gt nocmal 42 El Hﬂ rt h_ an}'r ar L‘lir anua

school in the 10, 5. was established. He has been
justly called the father of the Amencan free ﬂhlc&gﬂ ¥ Illinois.
.‘.H.'.I:]JE schoo] of :n-:l.;-_.-. He died in 1855, and

wasd elected 1o the American hall of fame in 1900,

FAMODS AMERICANT
Educator 2c
lasued wt Wilkiasmess Wi, Maii., Fist Doy Ciry,
Masch 14, 1740, Undor sathoriey of
Jumes A Peiley, Poasrmsiscs STy |
During the sdmininmion of Franklin D, Rocervlt
MARK HOFPKINS (1B02-1R87)
Sunetican edoceros, was born 5o ckbridge, Mass
tn 1802, He pradeared in 1824 a1 Willlams eol-
lege, where be became profescor of moral phil-
osophy in 1830, He held thiy chair thrusout the
semainder of his life.  From 1E36 to 1672, he
was aiso president of the college, which he made
well known throesot America. In 1837, he be-
came president of the American board of com-
missioness for forrign missions.  Hopkins was
one af fh': Erestest Amencn edvcston af his
il::ltdl:: Ipra:;t-;u:-.: remerkable .I;L-!|I:'-' I:-.-II||'-: ine Mrs. C. G. Evert
In“itn.__rup‘: the Dt powers of che individue] G221 North EH'HIJ.FEI‘ Ave, 5

He is the apthor of Evidmcer of Chrict-
-I"W-'_'.F. Law of Love srnd Love ai w Laar, ansd Aw | Dws= ﬂhiﬂ&ﬂﬂ ¥ Ill iﬂﬂis =
irut Srady of Mes. He died in 1887, end was
clecred o the Americen fall ol fame 1n 1915,

¥YIA A IR Mall




FAMOQUS AMBERICANS
i
Composer 10¢

lusued ae IMietabargh, Fa + Tt Dy iy,
dune 10, 1540, Under psibority of
Jemes A, Tasley, Posmasrer General,
Mhauring abe adminiviation of Pranklin D, Kooscvcle
ETHELBERT NEVIN (1862-1901)
Ethelbert Nevin, American compeser, was born at
Edgewarth, Pa. As @ child he was a remarkablc
pianis; later he studied in Eurepe under von
Balow and Klindwerth, exhibiting a rzre gift for
comporitsen. From 1887 o 1893, he taeght in
Begton, then stubied in southern Europe wntil
1900, when be returned aned ausociated himscll
with Hosatio Parker ar Yale. Hia compoaitions,
all cast in minltore form, ane charscterieesd |
thainty originality and exquisiie mdody, Moo
nac of & group emtithed Wrater Soemer, and 2 wang,
*The .R'El"d'l'}'," BIT pCreiais the famg = ulae

FAMOUS AMERICANS
Artist le
nemes] at Marrspeneesn. B L. Firsi Dy Ty
Lepmember 5, 1940, Under sncahanicy of

W W Hewe, Firsn Asshsrant Postmanser Gen ral,
Dhurvng the sdminlsmunion &f Panklin T Rossceel

GILBERT CHARLES STUART (1755-1828)

Gilbernt Smearr, American portrait pamis, born

in Naraganserr, R. 1. He began vo paine portrairs

when a mere boy, snd tho his work was aude

his likencsses were pond. He made twn ErIpe 0o
the Brirish Iides where be stadied under Cosmo
Abcxander, and Benjumin West. He opened a
studio 1o London and became the sucoessfil and
tashionable artst of Landon, In 1792 be requrn
ed to the United Saares and painted the parmrairs
of & pumber of poblic men, among them John
Jay and Washingron, of whom he made three
portraies. Heis besz known by his third porvrase
of Washington, of which only the head was fin-
shed, He died in 1628, i

FAMOUS AMERICANS

Artist 2c

lopmed sv Lowell, Maan,, Firm ey ity
Seprembier 5, 1940, Uader suthooity of

W. W, Howe, Pieat Assiviens Posmaer Grnemal,

Dhuging the sdemimisrracios of Franklin D. Eocervels

J. A. McNEILL WHISTLER (1834-1903)
Jemes Abbott McNeil]l Whister, the most orig-
inal and gifred arrise Americs has produced. He
was born ar Low cll, Mass., the sop of & di.n'jgu-
uhed engineer. He worked in several mediums,
odl and water color, pastel, and with the etcher's
needle.  As an etcher he wasa SOpfeme Mmaster,
taking rank with Rembrands: and in some of the
subdletics of his art he surpasses even char grear
amist. The grestest of his porrais ane Thomay
Carlyle and thas of his own modher, boch endur-
g masterpeeres.  Whistler was 8 brillizns wit
and satirist, and in his lages life, murned oo Liver-
uruze for the dissemination of his theorics and
the humilistion of his enemies. Tow o' Clack, The
Crearis Aet of Mabing Esrmics, pod The Barperr and

#bs Betterfly wre among his published writings
He died in 1903, il

Mrg, C. G. Evert
510 Ashland Avenue
Park Ridge, lllinois.
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FAMOUS AMERICANS

Artist 3¢
Issued w1 Mew York, W Y. Fiest Day City
oepiember 16, 1940, Llnder suiharior ol

. W Haowe, Firsr As sinven Powmsaier General,
Diusing ihe sdeminiurmon of Frankls T3 Eirwrivriln

ALGUSTUS SAINT-GAUDENS
{1848-1907)

Aupustus Saint-Gaudens, American sculptor,
was born in Dublin, Ireland, in 1848 and
was hrought to the United States in infancy,
He studied here and abroad, and after a year
spent in Rome, where his first work. “Hia-
watha,” was produced, be refurned 1o Mew
York in 1873, His “Lincoln® in Lincoln
Park, Chicago, it considered by many the
hoest portrait statue in the United States
The Shaw memorial on Boston COMImo, re-
garded by many as Saint-Gaudens' master-
p;e-cir, ranks among the best relief soul phures
of the 19th cenbury,  The ideal sculptures of e
S;izt-G:udm, distinguished Ffor ::pﬁm-n-.ml Mrs, ¢. G, Evert
of design a poctic fecline, include " Amaor ! I anue
f.;:JI!iEH.." in the Luxembourg, Paris: “Peace 510 4shland Aver

of God" Washington; and "Diana,” New Park Ridge, Illinois.

York. In low relicf sculpture, Saint-Gaudens
stands pre-eminent in America. He died in

1907, b ¥ 1A

FAMOUS AMERICANS
Artist 5¢
Towwed a1 Seockbuidee. Musa., Firt Day ¢ ity
Seprember 16, 1940, Under suchocioy of

- W, Hawe, First Assisvans Ponstemsiop omers
t!'il.'ll'l.l e sdmicistration of Franklm D E

DANIEL CHESTER FRENCH (18501931
Danicl Chester French, American sculghor,
was born at Exeter, N. H., 18%. He
cducated in Excter, and at the Massachy
wmitrhule of technolopy, Boston: studied
with William Rimemer in Boston, with J. O
A, Ward in New York, and with Thomas
Hall in Florence, Ttaly. After & shork pesi-
dence in Bostoa and in Concord, Mass, he
became  permancotly established in  New
York, 1887. Among his best-known earlier
works are “The Minute Man of Concord,™ at
dc.c‘;nmr-.i. {illi"j... and the -_]-R!..uul "St:::uc of

Republic,” at the World's Columbian Ex-
Pﬂii!inﬂﬂi ﬂms his later works are the Mrs. C. G. Evert
statue of Washington presented to the French i
nation; “Alma Mater,” at Colombis veees, =210 Ashland Avenue
sity: and & statoe of Lincoln, Lincoln, MNe- Park Riﬂﬂ.ﬂ, Illinois.
braska. His sayle is distinctly American, By
his versatility and the sustained excellence of
his oumerous works, he ranks next 1o Saint-

Gaudens among American  scalptors. ¥ I 4 MAIL

FAMOUS AMERICANS

Artist 10c¢

bovged wr Camron, New York, Fint Day City,
Seprembar 30, 1940, Under mmbsoriry of
W W, Howe, Firsr Asslirant Poarmseer Geaesal,
Dering thr sdminimnmion of Frenkdis T3, Eeesoeelt
FREDERIC REMINGTON (1B61-190%)
Frederic Remingron, American illusorator, sculp-
tot, and asthor, was bom in Capton, B, Y., 1851.
He studied at Yale art school and ar che art stu-
dent’s league, New York, after which he led the
lifz of 2 cowboy and stodkman and became noged
as &0 animal painter and an illosoior of Wetern
scenes. He subsoguently achicved distincion as
& maprrme lostmeor of milkary subjocs apd
maching life and, after the Spanish American
war, of Culan scenes and charmcrenistics.  His
bestknown pamtengs are A Dash dor theTim-
ber,” “The Last Seand,™ "Past ATl Sorpery,” “The
Emigrane,” and “Coojuring the Bufalo Back™ Mrs. C. G. Evert

Among his works o sculpiure are " The 510 Ashland Avenue

Broacho Baster™ and “The Wounded Bankie™ Park Hiﬂgﬂ : Ill ino is.
His writings include Feay Tracks, Crosled Tradly,

Ty Wy #f am Indian. He dicd in 1909, v I A AIR MAIL




FAMOUS AMERICANS

Inventor le

Piued 81 Sevannak, Ceorgs, Firt Dy Cley,
Ocraber 7, 1940, Under wiithosiny of
W, W, Howe, Firag Annlorant Posomasser Generl,
Puting the sdminiusation of Frasklin D), Kooserelt,

_ ELI WHITNEY (1763-1825)
Eli Whitncy, American Inventor, was born in
Westboro, Mass., 1763, He graduated at Yale,
1792, went to Georgia; and, for & time, read law
while living on the planeation of the widow of
Nathaniel Greene. Here be invented the cotton
Ein, from which he realized but lirtle financial
profit.  Between 1791 and 1803, the cotron cx-
pors were molplied by 200, largely as & result
of the HI'.'HWEI“H#T'# gin,  In 1798, he be-
came successfully engaged in the manufacture Mra. C. G. Evert
of firearms at facrorles which he established ax 510 Ashland Avenue
Whimeyville, near New Haven, Conn., He dicd Park Ridge, Illinois.
in 1823, and was elected to the American
hall of fame in 1900, g

FAMOUY AMERICANY
Inventor 2¢

Innged me Poew York, M. Y., Fint Day Cicy,
Ocraber 7. 1940, Uader suthorioy of
W. W. Heowe, Firss Amsisiant Poscmaster General.
Dhring the sdminimmnon of Fanklia T Roosevel

SAMUEL E. B. MORSE (1791-1872)
samuc] Finley Breese Morse, American Artist
and Inventor, was born at Charlestown, Mass
ion April 27, 1791, He smdied painting and
sculpoare and with indifferent success traveled
23 & pormrait painter.  Returning from abroad in
1E32, in the course of 8 convenation on recent
discovenics in cloomomagnetism, Morse con-
cesved the idea for the magnetic relegraph
Morse obtained his American patent in 15440,
but it was not unol My 24, 1544 char success

cowned he publiceest ofthe wclegraph berween Mg, G, G, Evert
asmngion a6d balomose.  In 1856 Morse Elﬂ Ashland Avenue
[ a &

went to Burope to superincend the leying of the
Adsngc cable, The year 1858 saw bis rr‘!q._'::F!:L Park Riﬂ.gﬁ' . 1111 nois.
in use o the almost complete .--..._-|;_;-,|._.,-|-,.: i
rvals everywhere. Morse died Aprl 2, 1872,

N 1A A

FAMOUY AMERICANS

Inventor 3¢

lsswed a8 Lexingion, YVa., Firt Bay City,
Olceober 14, 1940, Under surhansy of
Frank C. Walkes, Poarrmsscer General,
Durning che admamatratsos of Frasklio . Roossvelit

CYRUS HALL McCORMICE. [(1809-1884)
Cyras Hall MeCormick, American inventor and
manufacturer, was born in Vieginia, in 1509,
In 1831, he invented 2 rexping machine, which
he patented and later pecfecred with furcher im-
provements. However, all of the esscnoal ele-
ments of modern harvestiog machines—the rech
the divider, the reciprocating koife, and the
platform—were embodied in his orginal inven-
tion of 1831, In 1847, he removed to Chicago,
where he formed 8 parenership with his brother |
Leander James MoCommick and cstablished a Mrs, C, G. Evert
reaping machine plant, which became the most ol0 Ashland Avenue
extensive manufactory of harvesting machines
in the world. He contributed liberally to edu- Fark R iﬂEE ' Illinois.
eation and endowed & chalr in Washington and

Lee universicy. He died in 1884, b VIA A IR HAIL




FAMOU S AMERICANY
Inventor 5e

Posned st Spenceer, Muss,, First Day City,

October 14, 1940, Under suthoriy of
Frank ©, Walker, Postmastesr

: Grrastiral,
Duting the sdminisration of Pranklin D, Boosevelt.
ELIAS HOWE (1815.1867)

Elias Howe, American inventor, was boen at
Spencer, Mass,, in 1819, He worked ar Lowell
and Boston as a mechanic. At the lacter place,

he developed, constructed, and, in 1B46, patent-
ed the lock-stitch sewing machine. He made an
unsuccessful visit to England to introduce his
invention and, returning in 1849 o Boston,
found his pacent had been infiinged.  Harassed
by poverty, be then entered on & five years® war
of liigation to protece his rights and was ulti-
mately successful, in 1834, By his royalties, he
in time obtained $200,000 perannum and amass.
ed & forune of $2,000,000. During the Civil
War, he served as a private, Died, 1867 and was
clected to the American hall of fame, 1913,

FAMOUS AMERICANS

Inventor 10¢

lasned wt Bosean, Mas,, Fint Day Ciey,
Ocrober 28, 1940, Under asmthosity of
Frank ©. Walker, Possmusser General,
Duwring the sdminmntos of Faskin D, Rossevelt.

ALEXANDER GRAHAM BELL LIBAT-1922)

Alexander Graham Bell, scientist and inventor
was born at Edinborgh, Scotland, in 1847, His
family sertled in Brantford, Canada in 1870, He
moved to Boston in 1872, afrer which he became
a citizen of the U. 5. Bell construcred 2 pracrical
device for transforming the sound vibrations of
speech inro varistions of electric current which,
afier transmission over 1 wire, might be re<on-
verted £ sound waves and heard as speech. He
obained the basic welephone parent, on March
7, 1876, The Birst velephone line was inssalled
a1 the residence of his father ar Braneford, On-
o, June 25, 1876, He recieved & substantial
fortune from his invention, snd spent most of it
i scientific research and gave $300,000 for the

texchung of speech o the Deaf He died in
Mova Scona, am 1922, T
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